Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2018/128

Order No.: 217 (NBI/2019)
Date: 13 December 2019

Original: English

Before: Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

MWANGI

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER

ON WITHDRAWAL

Counsel for the Applicant:

Evelyn W. Kamau, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent:

Rebecca Britnell, UNHCR Elizabeth Brown, UNHCR

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2018/128

Order No.: 217 (NBI/2019)

Introduction

1. On 27 December 2018, the Applicant filed an application contesting the failure

by the Respondent to pay her a Special Post Allowance.

2. The Respondent filed a reply on 29 January 2019.

3. On 11 December 2019, the Applicant submitted a "Motion to Discontinue and

Withdraw Proceedings." By said Motion, the Applicant informed the Tribunal that the

Parties reached an agreement on 5 December 2019 and have formally resolved the

dispute. Consequently, the Applicant requests the Tribunal to issue an Order

authorising her to discontinue and withdraw this application.

4. The Tribunal commends the parties for their successful settlement negotiations.

ORDER

5. As the Applicant has withdrawn the application, there being no matter

remaining for adjudication by the Dispute Tribunal, Case No. UNDT/NBI/2018/128 is

hereby closed.

(Signed)

Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Dated this 13th day of December 2019

Entered in the Register on this 13th day of December 2019

(Signed)

Eric Muli, Legal Officer, for,

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi